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COURSES

Intake, Qualifications, Fees & Mode of selection

Admission on merit basis

School of Studies/ Institute

School of Studies in English

Institute of Computer Science

School of Studies in Continuing Education
School of Studies in Chemistry & Biochemistry

School of Studies in Library and Information Sciences

School of Studies in Botany
School of Studies in Sanskrit

School of Studies in Jyotirvigyan
School of Studies in Ved
School of Studies in Mathematics

School of Studies in Sociology

School of Studies in Political Sci. & Public Adm.

School of Studies inA. 1. H. C. & Archaeology

School of Studies in Economics

School of Studies in Hindi

School of Studies in Earth Sciences

School of Studies in Physics
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Course(s) Offered

M.A.

M.Phil

M.Sc. (Computer Science)
B.CA.

M.Phil.

M.A.(Mass Communication)
M.Sc.

M.Phil

B.L.I.Sc.

M.L.I.Sc.

M.Phil.

M.Sc. (Botany)

M.Phil

M.A.

M.Phil

M.A.

M.A. (Vedic Studies)
M.Sc.

M.Phil.

B.A. (Honours)

M.Phil. (Sociology)
M.Phil. (Social Works)
B.A. (Honours)

M.A. (Political Science)
M.A.(PublicAdministration)
M.A.(Human Rights)
M.Phil (Political Science)
M.Phil (Public Admn.)
B.A. (Honours)

M.A.

M.Phil

Dipl. in Air Fare & Travel Mngt.

P.G. Dip. in Heritage Mngt.

P.G. Dip. in Tour. & Hotel Mngt.

P.G. Diploma in Museology
B.A. (Honours)

M.A.

M.Phil

M.A.

M.Phil

M.Sc.

P.G. Dip. in Ground Water Mngt.
P.G. Dip. in Remote Sen. & GIS

M.Phil.
M.Sc.
M.Phil

Duration %eeargs

2 Years(4 Sem.) 40
1 Year -
2 Years (4 Sem.) 60
3 Years (6 sem) 60
1 Year -
2 Years (4 Sem.) 35
2 Years (4 Sem.) 25
1 Year

1 Year 30
1 Year 15
1 Year

2 Years (4 Sem.) 25
1 Year (2 Sem.) 15
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40
1 Year 20
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40
2 Years (4 Sem.) 50
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40

1 Year 6
3 Years (6 Sem.) 25
1 Year 20
1 Year 20

3 Years (6 Sem.) 25
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40
2Years (4 Sem.) 20
2Years (4 Sem.) 30
1 Year 20
1 Year 20
3 Years (6 Sem.) 25
2 Years (4 Sem.) 25

1 Year 10
1 Year 20
1 Year 20
1 Year 20
1 Year 15

3 Years (6 Sem.) 25
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40

1 Year 15
2 Years (4 Sem.) 40
1 Year 20
2 Years (4 Sem.) 20
1 Year 10
1 Year 10
1 Year 10
2 Years (4 Sem.) 30
1 Year 10

eats
ay.

10
40

40

20
40
10
20
30
10

10

20
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10
10
10
10

10

10
20
10

Qualifications for Admission

Graduation
55% & above in P. G.

Annual Fees* (Excluding Caution money)
Gen. Seat

Boys
1440

Graduation in any discipline with Maths at higher sec. or gra. Level 16794
Graduation in any discipline with Maths at higher sec. or gra. Level

55% & above in P. G.

Graduation

B.Sc. (with Chemistry as one of the subjects)

M.Sc (Chemistry) with 55% marks

Graduation ( Il Div.)

50% in B.L.I.Sc.

55% & above in P.G.

B. Sc. (with Biology as one of the subjects)

PG in Botany with atleast 55% Marks

Graduation

55% & above in P.G.

Graduation

Graduation

Graduation with mathematics

P.G. in Mathematics with atleast 55% marks
Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent
55% & above in P.G.

55% & above in P.G.

Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent
Graduation

Graduation

Graduation

55% & above in P.G.

55% & above in P.G.

Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent
Graduation

55% & above in P.G.

Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent
Graduation

Graduation

Graduation

Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent
Graduation.

55% & above in P.G.

Graduation

55% & above in P.G.

Any science graduate

M.Sc./M.Tech. in Geology or Allied Subs./M.A. in Geography.
M.Sc./M.Tech. in Geology or Allied Subs./M.A. in Geography.
M.Sc. in Geology or Allied subjects with at least 55% marks

B.Sc. (with Physics as one of the subjects)
P.G. in Physics with at least 55% marks

4700
1800

3276
3876

1800
1440

3575
2028
1440

3300

3300
1440
1440
3840

3300
1440

5500
1770
5500
1530
3300
1440

1530
1800
17800
17800

1800
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Girls

1170
16794
4475
1530
3006
3606

1530
1170
9573
1848
1170
3300

3300
1170
1170
3840

3300
1170
5500
1770
5500
1170
3300
1170

1170
1530
17500
17500

1530

Pay . Seat
Boys Girls
3800 3500
8000 8000
12000 12000
15000 15000
6800 6500
13500 13200
12000 12000

9270 9000
15230 15000
15000 15000
13500 13275
12000 12000

3800 3570

8000 8000

4800 4570
12000 12000
8000 8000
12000 12000

3800 3575

3800 3575

8000 8000

8000 8000

3800 3570

8000 8000

3800 3570

3800 3570

8000 8000

3800 3570

8000 8000
13500 13500
12000 12000
13500 13500
12000 12000

—
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COURSES

Intake, Qualifications, Fees & Mode of selection

School of Studies/ Institute Course(s) Offered Duration Seats Seats Qualifications for Admission Annual Fees* (Excluding Caution money)
Gen. Pay. Gen.Seat Pay. Seat
Boys Girls  Boys Girls
School of Studies in Statistics B.Sc. Hons. ( Statistics & Informatics) 3 years (6 Sem.) 40 - 10+2 with Maths as one of the subjects (Min. 50% marks) 4750 4750
For SC/ST/OBC (below creamy layer ) 40%
M.Sc. 2 Years (4 Sem.) 20 10 Graduation With Maths or Stat. As one of the subjects or 1440 1170 4800 4500
B.Sc. Hons. ( Statistics & Informatics)
M.Phil. 1 Year - 20 P.G. in Statistics with at least 55% marks --—- 12000 12000
School of Studies in Zoology & Bio-Technology  M.Sc. (Zoology) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 20 - B.Sc. (with Zoology as one of the subjects) 1800 1530 13500 13500
M.Phil. 1 Year - 10 P.G. in Zoology with atleast 55% marks ---- 12000 12000
School of Studies in Philosophy M.A. 2 Year (4 Sem.) 30 - Graduation 1440 1170 3800 3570
School of Studies in Microbiology B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbiology 3 Years (6 Sem.) 15 - 10+2 with with Biological Science group with 50% marks, 10000 10000
For SC/ST/OBC (Below creamy layer) 40%
Department of Foreign Languages Cert. of Proficiency in Russian 1 Year 50 - Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent 828
Dip. in Russian 1 Year 50 - Certificate of proficiency in Russian or an equivalent 828
Sr. Dip. in Russian 1 Year 50 - Diploma in Russian or an equivalent & Graduation 828
Cert. of Proficiency in German 1 Year 50 - Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent 828
Cert. of Proficiency in French 1 Year 50 - Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent 828
School of Studies in Commerce B.Com. (Honours) 3 Years (6 Sem.) 60 60 10+2 with 50%, of M.P., CBSE Or other equivalent Board 3300
B.B.A. 3 Years (6 Sem.) 60 60 10+2 with 50%, of M.P., CBSE Or other equivalent Board —-- 12000 -
M.Com. (Marketing Management) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 60 B.Com - 12000 -
M.Com. (Financial Analysis & control) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 60 B.Com - 12000 -
M.Phil. 1 Year 40 - 55% & above in P.G. -~ 12000 -
Institute of Pharmacy B.Pharma llnd year Against-- - Dip. in Phar. with min. 60% marks froman AICTE /PCl appr. Inst. 29395
Drop out seats
Scindia Oriental Research Institute Diploma in Karmakanda 1 Year 50 10+2 of M.P./CBSE or other equivalent Board. 1990 1990
Oral test will be held on 21 june 2010
Institute of Pharmacy B.Pharma 4 Years (8 Sem.) 60 10+2 with PCB/PCM with minimum 50%, For SC/ST/OBC (below creamy layer) 40% 29395
School of Studies in Microbiology M.Sc. (Microbiology) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 25 B. Sc. 50% marks with Chemistry/Biochemistry and two of the subjects of life Science 30575
.School of Studies in Environment Management M.Sc. (Environment Management) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 25 Any Science graduate, B.Tech.,B.E. etc. with 50% marks 15000
M.Phil. (Environment Management) 1 Year (2 Sem.) 25 M. Sc. in any Science subject,M.E., M.Sc. (Agr. ), etc. with 55% marks 15000
School of Studies in Zoology & Biotechnology ~ B.Sc. Hons. (Biotechnology) 3 Years (6 Sem.) 40 10+2 with Science group with 50%, For SC/ST/OBC (below creamy layer) 40% 19500
M.Sc. (Biotechnology). 2 Years (4 Sem.) 20 Any Science graduate, B.Tech., B.E. etc. with 50% marks 32575
School of Studies in Chemistry & Biochemistry ~ M.Sc. (Biochemistry) 2 Years (4 Sem.) 20 Any Science Graduate with Chemistry with 50% marks 22575
School of Studies in Sociology M.S.W. 2 Years (4 Sem.) 45 Graduation with 45% 7050 7050
Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Inst. of Business Management M.B.A. 2 Years (4 Sem.) 60 I* Year 34250
II" Year 33050
Institute of Computer Science M.C.A. 3 Years (6 Sem.) 30
30995

Note: The fees stated above may be revised on the directives of state/university. * Laboratory & library caution money (refundable) as per rules extra.

Devlopment Fees Rs. 750/ (per Year)
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