School of Studies / Institute	Course(a) Offered							
	Course(s) Offered	Duration Seat	ts Seats n. Pay.	Qualifications for Admission	Annual Fees* (Excluding Caution			
						. Seat	Pay	
					Boys	Girls	Boys	
School of Studies in English	M.A.	2 Years(4 Sem.) 4		Graduation	1440	1170	3800	
la dituta of Computer Opieron	M.Phil M.C. (Commuter Opience)	1 Year -	10	55% & above in P. G.			8000	
Institute of Computer Science	M.Sc. (Computer Science) B.C.A.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 6 3 Years (6 sem ) 6		Graduation in any discipline with Maths at higher sec. or gra. Level Graduation in any discipline with Maths at higher sec. or gra. Level	16794	16794	12000	
	M.Phil.	1 Year -	- 40	55% & above in P. G.			15000	
School of Studies in Continuing Education	M.A.(Mass Communication)	2 Years (4 Sem.) 3		Graduation	4700	4475	6800	
School of Studies in Chemistry & Biochemistry	M.Sc.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 2		B.Sc. (with Chemistry as one of the subjects)	1800	1530	13500	
Cabool of Studios in Library and Information Sciences	M.Phil B.L.I.Sc.	1 Year 1 Year 3	10	M.Sc (Chemistry) with 55% marks	 3276	3006	12000 9270	
School of Studies in Library and Information Sciences	M.L.I.Sc.		5 20	Graduation ( II Div.) 50% in B.L.I.Sc.	3276 3876	3606	15230	
	M.Phil.	1 Year		55% & above in P.G.			15000	
School of Studies in Botany	M.Sc. (Botany)	2 Years (4 Sem.) 2		B. Sc. (with Biology as one of the subjects)	1800	1530	13500	
	M.Phil	1 Year (2 Sem.) 1		PG in Botany with atleast 55% Marks			12000	
School of Studies in Sanskrit	M.A. M.Phil	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4 1 Year 2		Graduation 55% & above in P.G.	1440	1170 	3800 8000	
School of Studies in Jyotirvigyan	M.A.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4		Graduation	5575	5575	0000	
School of Studies in Ved	M.A. (Vedic Studies)	2 Years (4 Sem.) 5		Graduation	2028	1848		
School of Studies in Mathematics	M.Sc.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4		Graduation with mathematics	1440	1170	4800	
	M.Phil.	1 Year 6		P.G. in Mathematics with atleast 55% marks			12000	
School of Studies in Sociology	B.A. (Honours) M.Phil. (Sociology)	3 Years (6 Sem.) 2 1 Year 2		Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent 55% & above in P.G.	3300	3300	8000	
	M.Phil. (Social Works)		20	55% & above in P.G.			12000	
School of Studies in Political Sci. & Public Adm.	B.A. (Honours)	3 Years (6 Sem.) 2		Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	3300	3300		
	M.A. (Political Science)	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4		Graduation	1440	1170	3800	
	M.A.(Public Administration) M.A.(Human Rights)	2 Years (4 Sem.) 2 2 Years (4 Sem.) 3		Graduation Graduation	1440 3840	1170 3840	3800	
	M.Phil (Political Science)	1 Year 2		55% & above in P.G.			8000	
	M.Phil (Public Admn.)	1 Year 2		55% & above in P.G.			8000	
School of Studies in A. I. H. C. & Archaeology	B.A. (Honours)	3 Years (6 Sem.) 2		Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	3300	3300		
	M.A.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 2		Graduation	1440	1170	3800	
	M.Phil Dipl. in Air Fare & Travel Mngt.		0 15 0	55% & above in P.G. Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	 5500	 5500	8000	
	P.G. Dip. in Heritage Mngt.		20	Graduation	1770	1770		
	P.G. Dip. in Tour. & Hotel Mngt.			Graduation	5500	5500		
	P.G. Diploma in Museology	1 Year 1		Graduation	1530	1170	3800	
School of Studies in Economics	B.A. (Honours)	3 Years (6 Sem.) 2		Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	3300	3300	2000	
	M.A. M.Phil	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4 1 Year 1		Graduation. 55% & above in P.G.	1440	1170 	3800 8000	
School of Studies in Hindi	M.A.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 4		Graduation	1530	1170	3800	
	M.Phil	1 Year 2		55% & above in P.G.			8000	
School of Studies in Earth Sciences	M.Sc.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 2		Any science graduate	1800	1530	13500	
	P.G. Dip. in Ground Water Mngt.		0 -	M.Sc./M.Tech. in Geology or Allied Subs./M.A. in Geography.	17800	17500 17500		
	P.G. Dip. in Remote Sen. & GIS M.Phil.		0 - 0 5	M.Sc./M.Tech. in Geology or Allied Subs./M.A. in Geography. M.Sc. in Geology or Allied subjects with at least 55% marks	17800		12000	
School of Studies in Physics	M.Sc.	2 Years (4 Sem.) 3		B.Sc. (with Physics as one of the subjects)	1800	1530	13500	

## Intake, Qualifications, Fees & Mode of selection

$\Lambda$	m	ICC	n	on	ma	bas	
				UII			115
-	 					 	

Admission on merit basis									
School of Studies / Institute	Course(s) Offered	Duration	Seats	Seats	Qualifications for Admission	Annual Fe	es* (Excludi	ng Caution r	non
			Gen.	Pay.		Gen.Seat		Pay. Seat	
						Boys	Girls	Boys	
School of Studies in Statistics	B.Sc. Hons. (Statistics & Informatics	, <b>.</b> .		-	10+2 with Maths as one of the subjects (Min. 50% marks) For SC/ST/OBC (below creamy layer ) 40%	4750	4750		
	M.Sc.	2 Years (4 Sem	n.) 20	10	Graduation With Maths or Stat. As one of the subjects or B.Sc. Hons. (Statistics & Informatics)	1440	1170	4800	4
	M.Phil.	1 Year		20	P.G. in Statistics with at least 55% marks			12000	1
School of Studies in Zoology & Bio-Technology	M.Sc. (Zoology)	2 Years (4 Sem	ı.) 20	-	B.Sc. (with Zoology as one of the subjects)	1800	1530	13500	1
O the start O to the Distance in	M.Phil.	1 Year		10	P.G. in Zoology with atleast 55% marks			12000	1
School of Studies in Philosophy	M.A. R. Sa. (Hans.) Microbiology	2 Year (4 Sem	/	-	Graduation	1440 10000	1170 10000	3800	3
School of Studies in Microbiology	B.Sc. (Hons.) Microbiology	3 Years (6 Sem	i.) io	-	10+2 with with Biological Science group with 50% marks, For SC/ST/OBC (Below creamy layer) 40%	10000	10000		
Department of Foreign Languages	Cert. of Proficiency in Russian	1 Year	50	-	Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	828			
	Dip. in Russian	1 Year	50	-	Certificate of proficiency in Russian or an equivalent	828			
	Sr. Dip. in Russian	1 Year	50	-	Diploma in Russian or an equivalent & Graduation	828			
	Cert. of Proficiency in German	1 Year	50	-	Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	828			
	Cert. of Proficiency in French	1 Year	50	-	Intermediate / Higher Secondary (10+2) or equivalent	828			
School of Studies in Commerce	B.Com. (Honours)	3 Years (6 Sem	.) 60	60	10+2 with 50%, of M.P., CBSE Or other equivalent Board	3300			
	B.B.A.	3 Years (6 Sem	.) 60	60	10+2 with 50%, of M.P., CBSE Or other equivalent Board			12000	
	M.Com. (Marketing Management)	2 Years (4 Sem	.)	60	B.Com			12000	
	M.Com. (Financial Analysis & contro	l) 2 Years (4 Sem	.)	60	B.Com			12000	
	M.Phil.	1 Year	40	-	55% & above in P.G.			12000	
Institute of Pharmacy	B.Pharma IInd year		Against	-	Dip. in Phar. with min. 60% marks from an AICTE /PCI appr. Inst.	29395			
			Drop out seats			1000	(000		
Scindia Oriental Research Institute	Diploma in Karmakanda	1 Year	50		10+2 of M.P./CBSE or other equivalent Board. Oral test will be held on 21 june 2010	1990	1990		
Admission through Entrance test co									
Institute of Pharmacy	B.Pharma	4 Years (8 Sem			10+2 with PCB/PCM with minimum 50%, For SC/ST/OBC (bel		• •		2
School of Studies in Microbiology	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	2 Years (4 Sem	'		B. Sc. 50% marks with Chemistry/Biochemistry and two of the	1 Inst. 29395 1990 1990 (below creamy layer) 40% f the subjects of life Science th 55% marks w creamy layer) 40%			3
.School of Studies in Environment Management	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 Years (4 Sem	'		Any Science graduate, B.Tech., B.E. etc. with 50% marks				1
	M.Phil. (Environment Management)	1 Year (2 Sem.	·		M. Sc. in any Science subject, M.E., M.Sc. (Agr.), etc. with 55		4004		1
School of Studies in Zoology & Biotechnology	B.Sc. Hons. (Biotechnology)	3 Years (6 Sem	· ·		10+2 with Science group with 50%, For SC/ST/OBC (below cr	eamy layer)	40%		1
	M.Sc. (Biotechnology).	2 Years (4 Sem	· ·		Any Science graduate, B.Tech., B.E. etc. with 50% marks				3
School of Studies in Chemistry & Biochemistry	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	2 Years (4 Sem	· ·		Any Science Graduate with Chemistry with 50% marks	7050	7050		2
School of Studies in Sociology	M.S.W.	2 Years (4 Sem	.) 45		Graduation with 45%	7050	7050		
Entrance test conducted by the Vya									
Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Inst. of Business Managen	nent	M.B.A.	2 Years (4 Sem.)	60		I <sup>st</sup> Year			3
						II <sup>nd</sup> Yea	r		3
Institute of Computer Science		M.C.A.	3 Years (6 Sem.)	30					